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AMIE JAMIESON

Direct (503) 595-3927
amie@mcd-law.com

August 2, 2012

VIA ELECTRONIC AND U.S. MAIL

PUC Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: Docket No. UM 1511 — T-Mobile West Corporation's Amended Application for

Designation as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier for the Limited Purpose of

Lifeline-Only Support

This letter is to inform the Commission and parties to this docket that T-Mobile West

Corporation was converted from a Delaware corporation to a Delaware LLC and the name of

the entity was changed to T-Mobile West LLC ("T-Mobile"). This change does not affect T-

Mobile's Amended Application filed on April 20, 2012.

Please contact this office with any questions.

Very truly yours,

C._._~'~
Amie Jamie

cc: Service List

Phone: 503.5953922 Fax: 503.595.3928 www.mcd-law.com

419 Southwest 11th Avenue, Suite 400 Portland, Oregon 97205-2605
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Certificate of Service

2
hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document In

3
Docket UM 1511 on the following named persons) on the date indicated below by email

4
addressed to said persons) at his or her last-known addresses) indicated below

5

6 Celeste Hari Jon Cray

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Public Utility Commission of Oregon

7 PO Box 2148 550 Capitol St NE, Suite 215

Salem OR 97308-2148 Salem OR 97301

8 celeste.hari@state.or.us jon.cray@state.or.us

g Johanna Riemenschneider Gordon Feighner

Oregon Department of Justice Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
10 1162 Court Street NE 610 SW Broadway, Ste 400

Salem, OR 97301-4096 Portland, OR 97205
11 Johanna.riemenschneider@doj.state.onus gordon@oregoncub.org

~ 2 G. Catriona McCracken Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon

Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon OPUC Dockets
13 610 SW Broadway, Ste 400 610 SW Broadway, Ste 400

Portland, OR 97205 Portland, OR 97205
14 catriona@oregoncub.org dockets@oregoncub.org

15 Brooks Harlow Michael Dewey

Lukas, Nace, Gutierrez &Sachs, LLP OCTA
16 8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 1200 1249 Commercial Street SE

McLean, VA 22102 Salem, OR 97302

~ ~ bharlow@fcclaw.com mdewey@oregoncable.com

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

DATED: August 2, 2012.

Wendy Mclnd
Office Man
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